

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 rrevis@fusealliance.com PRESS RELEASE

Fuse Commercial Flooring Alliance Holds Fifth Annual Canadian Member Meeting

Canadian Commercial Flooring Contractors Gather to Discuss Best Practices and Business Strategies

Ottawa, ON – October 20, 2023 – Fuse Alliance, a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, recently held its annual Canadian member meeting at the Hotel Germain in Ottawa. The meeting was attended by Fuse members from across Canada and featured a variety of educational sessions and networking opportunities.

"While our Canadian members routinely participate in the annual North American Fuse conference held in the US, we realize there are unique issues facing Canadian flooring contractors as well as differences in supplier distribution channels," said Geoff Gordon, executive director of Fuse Alliance. "That's why we believe it is important to host an annual Canadian-specific meeting to address the distinctive needs of our Canadian members."

The meeting covered a wide range of topics, including process mapping, tools for introducing lean improvement concepts, after-action reviews, selling to general contractors, measure square estimating software, recruiting talent, financial strategies, change orders, outsourced estimating experiences, and general operational practices.

The meeting was a valuable opportunity for Canadian commercial flooring contractors to learn from each other and share best practices. The sessions were informative and engaging, and the networking opportunities were invaluable.

"Our fifth annual Canadian member meeting was a resounding success, with a large number of our Canadian members in attendance," Gordon said. "The feedback from members was overwhelmingly positive, and we're already planning for next year's meeting which will be held in Vancouver, B.C."

About Fuse Alliance:

Page 2

Fuse Alliance is a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With nearly 170 companies in 250+ locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's member businesses represent approximately \$2.3 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 member business owners. Through its member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market, and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada.